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Annexure to 2020 ASA PERMANENT LICENCE FORM 
DECLARATION 

 
 I, the undersigned  (name and surname) 

 with Identity number  , presently residing at 

  (address) 

 with 2020 licence number  , 

  
Do hereby declare as follows that: 
1.  I have full knowledge of the anti-littering campaign implemented by the EPA (“Eastern Province   Athletics”) and 
support it;  
 
2.  I will adhere to Rule 28 of ASA (“Athletics South Africa”) Rules, which I have read and fully understand; 
 
3.  Should I fail to comply with the provisions of Rule 28 at any race I understand that I will be held accountable and 
the following sanctions will or can be imposed against me:  
 
3.1 First offence: verbal warning (yellow card);  
 
3.2 Second Offence:  disqualification from the race in which I committed the offence; 
 
3.3 Continued Offences will be dealt with at a disciplinary hearing which will be held at EPA which may result in the 
following sanctions:  
 
3.3.1  Suspension from participating in any future races in the EPA jurisdiction; or 
 
3.3.2  I may be required to work at a water station for one race and only once completed, will my suspension be lifted 
to be able to participate in future races; 
 

 For ease of reference of Rule 28: 
 
Littering is the act of disposing any waste item unless disposed in an appropriate receptacle (28.1) 
 
ASA may impose fines on race organisers (28.3) 
 
Littering is categorised as (28.4) 
 
Unintentional: When a runner intends to throw waste in a bin and misses 
 
Intentional: When a runner discards waste where there is no bin in the area 
 
IAAF (“International Association of Athletics Federations”) rule 125 allows referees, where blatant intentional littering 
to take serious action against an athlete (28.5) 
 
 
 

 Signature: 
  

 Date:  

 
 


